AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN
Plante & Moran, PLLC
AND
THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Arin Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, with offices at 301 E. Huron St. Ann
Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647 (“City”) and Plante & Moran, PLLC, having its offices at 27400
Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034 (“Consultant’) agree to amend the
professional services agreement for the project Building and Rental Housing Inspections executed
by the parties September 24, 2013 as follows:

1) Fees and Payment Terms in the September 12, 2013, Scope of Services are
amended to read as follows:

We will agree not to exceed $40,000 and, when that time and the resultant fees
have been expended, we will contact you and discuss the findings to date.

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original agreement between the parties executed
September 24, 2013, unless specifically amended above, are to apply to this amendment and are
made a part of this amendment as though expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included herein.

This amendment to the agreement between the parties shall be binding on the heirs, successors

and assigns of the parties.
:20/6/
Dated this /' /(47 ¢ //' 2/

For Consultant For City of Ann Arbor
o
By
ieftie, Mayor’ .~ O ¥

Jacqueffre Beaudry, City Clerk

Approved as to form and content Approved as to substance

A_A//Ad/

n K. Pastema, City Attorney Steven D. Powers Cty Admnmstrator

Version 11/2012



